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Ryan Swaine <viamed.ryan.swaine@gmail.com>

R: Maxtec EyeMax
1 message

Sandra Gentilini <s.gentilini@novamedisan.it> 31 July 2023 at 14:21
To: "ryan.swaine@viamed.co.uk" <ryan.swaine@viamed.co.uk>
Cc: Cristina Cattini <c.cattini@novamedisan.it>, Francesca Monti <f.monti@novamedisan.it>, Carla Cattini
<carlacattini@novamedisan.it>, Marco Boco <m.boco@novamedisan.it>

Dear Ryan,

 

It’s a pleasure to contact you for the first time.

 

I’d like to introduce our Team , who will work with you:

 

Mrs Carla Cattini – President and owner

Mrs Cristina Cattini – CEO and owner

Mrs Marco Boco – Sales and Marketing Director

Mrs Francesca Monti – Marketing Assistant and Logistic Dept

And me Sandra Gentilini – Purchasing Dept.

 

We confirm that we are interested to buy from you the Maxtec references, so I kindly ask you to send us all your
Company’s details needed to place the order,  to pick up the goods and to pay

(Company name, address, VAT, warehouse address, payment terms, bank account , and any other special instruction
to know)

 

Francesca will be in touch with you to check if TDS, Certifications and packaging are the same as Maxtec.

 

Within this Friday , last working day, we’d like to place the PO for the following quantities but the shipment will be
arranged when we come back.

R300P01 – Regular – 200 CASES

R300P02 – Premie – 90 CASES

R300P03 – Micro – 30 CASES

 

We wait your kind reply. Thank you. Best regards

 

Novamedisan Italia sarà chiusa per ferie dal 7 agosto al 23 agosto Novamedisan Italia will be closed for holidays from
7 August to 23 August

 

Sandra Gentilini
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Ufficio Acquisti

Purchasing Manager

Novamedisan Italia s.r.l.

Via Dei Lapidari, 3 - 40129 Bologna

P) +39 051.32.79.11 - 32.68.88

F) +39 051.32.79.05 - 32.63.25

E) s.gentilini@novamedisan.it -- visit us: www.novamedisan.it

 

Novamedisan Italia srl

 

Le informazioni contenute nella presente comunicazione e i relativi allegati possono essere
riservate e sono, comunque, destinate esclusivamente alle persone o alla Società sopraindicati.
La diffusione, distribuzione e/o copiatura del documento trasmesso da parte di qualsiasi
soggetto diverso dal destinatario è proibita ai sensi del Regolamento UE 679/2016. Se avete
ricevuto questo messaggio per errore, vi preghiamo di distruggerlo e di informarci
immediatamente per telefono allo 051/327911 o inviando un messaggio all'indirizzo :
info@novamedisan.it

 

This e-mail is intended for the use of the addressee(s) only and may contain privileged,
confidential, or proprietary information that is exempt from disclosure under law. If you have
received this message in error, please inform us promptly by reply e-mail, then delete the e-mail
and destroy any printed copy.

Thank you

 

Da: Main Account <viamedinbox@gmail.com> Per conto di Ryan Swaine
Inviato: martedì 25 luglio 2023 15:19
A: Marco Boco <m.boco@novamedisan.it>
Cc: Cristina Cattini <c.cattini@novamedisan.it>; Sandra Gentilini <s.gentilini@novamedisan.it>; Francesca Monti
<f.monti@novamedisan.it>; Carla Cattini <carlacattini@novamedisan.it>
Oggetto: Re: Maxtec EyeMax

 

Hi Marco

 

Please find a picture of one of the labels attached, the Maxtec references are as follows:

 

R300P01 - Regular

R300P02 - Premie

R300P03 - Micro

 

I will wait to hear from your colleague Sandra, but in the meantime please let me know if you have any questions.
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Best regards

Ryan

 

 

 

Ryan Swaine
International Sales Manager
VIAMED
www.viamed.co.uk
Email: ryan.swaine@viamed.co.uk
Office: +44 (0) 1535 634542

Mobile: +44 (0) 7803 907117

 

GDPR / Privacy Policy available at www.viamed.co.uk/policy 

 

 

On Tue, 25 Jul 2023 at 11:21, Marco Boco <m.boco@novamedisan.it> wrote:

Dear Ryan,

 

Yesterday Sarah gave me your contact and explained this possibility of buying from you.

 

Thanks so much for the quotatation. It is very important because it probably allows us not to lose old customers
who cannot accept the price increase we have had. Also it is very useful for the next offers we will send, because
the latest price is very high for our market.

 

With my colleague Sandra, in cc, who manages supplier orders, we will analyze the current situation of stocks and
supplier orders and will contact you soon.

 

In the meantime, could you send me a photo of the labels? I see you have your part number but it would be easier
if there was also the Maxtec part number which is the same one we use.

 

Kind regards

Marco Boco

 

 

Marco Boco

Responsabile Commerciale

 

P. +39 051.32.79.11 -32.68.88

 

M. +39 348 3311372
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E. m.boco@novamedisan.it

 

Novamedisan Italia s.r.l.

Via Dei Lapidari, 3 - 40129
Bologna

 

www.novamedisan.it

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Le informazioni contenute nella presente comunicazione e relativi allegati possono essere
riservati e sono, comunque, destinate esclusivamente alle persone o alla  Società
sopraindicati. La diffusione, distribuzione e/o copiatura del documento trasmesso da parte di
qualsiasi soggetto diverso dal destinatario è proibita ai sensi del regolamento UE 679/2016.
Se avete ricevuto questo messaggio per errore, vi preghiamo di distruggerlo e di informarci
immediatamente per telefono al n. 051/327911 o inviando un messaggio all'indirizzo :
info@novamedisan.it

This e-mail is intended for the use of the addressee(s) only and may contain privileged,
confidential   or proprietary information that is exempt from disclosure under law. If you have
received this message in error, please inform us promptly by reply e-mail, then delete the e-
mail and destroy
any printed copy. Thanks.

 

 

Da: Main Account <viamedinbox@gmail.com> Per conto di Ryan Swaine
Inviato: martedì 25 luglio 2023 11:39
A: Marco Boco <m.boco@novamedisan.it>
Oggetto: Maxtec EyeMax

 

Dear Mr. Marco Boco

 

Please accept my email, we have received your details from Maxtec in regards to your interest in the EyeMax 2
Phototherapy Eye Masks. I am pleased to inform you that we would be happy to supply you from our UK based
warehouse at our distributor pricing.

 

Please find our pricing and some product information attached.
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Please let us know what sort of quantity you would require and I can send you a quotation with the delivered costs.

 

I look forward to hearing from you and please do not hesitate to contact me if you have any questions.

 

Kind regards

Ryan

 

 

Ryan Swaine
International Sales Manager
VIAMED
www.viamed.co.uk
Email: ryan.swaine@viamed.co.uk
Office: +44 (0) 1535 634542

Mobile: +44 (0) 7803 907117

 

GDPR / Privacy Policy available at www.viamed.co.uk/policy 
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